IMPROVING TORSIONAL BEHAVIOUR OF
REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAM
STRENGTHENED WITH ULTRA HIGH
PERFORMANCE FIBRE REINFORCED
CONCRETE
THAER JASIM MOHAMMED
UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA
2016

Figure 5.12 Boundary conditions for end supports and applied load 172
Figure 5.13 The basic steps of the finite element model
176
Figure 6.1 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
plain beam RS-P
180
Figure 6.2 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
controlled beam with longitudinal steel only RS-S00
181
Figure 6.3 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
controlled beam with longitudinal and transverse steel RS-
S66
182
Figure 6.4 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25 mm RS-S00-F25
183
Figure 6.5 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 20 mm RS-S00-F20
184
Figure 6.6 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15 mm RS-S00-F15
184
Figure 6.7 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 10 mm RS-S00-F10
185
Figure 6.8 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25mm RS-S00-J25
186
Figure 6.9 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 20mm RS-S00-J20
186
xvii
Figure 6.10 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15mm RS-S00-J15
187
Figure 6.11 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 10mm RS-S00-J10
187
Figure 6.12 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from two sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25mm RS-S00-LR25
188
Figure 6.13 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from two sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15mm RS-S00-LR15
189
Figure 6.14 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25mm RS-S66-F25
190
Figure 6.15 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from four sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15mm RS-S66-F15
190
Figure 6.16 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25mm RS-S66-J25
191
Figure 6.17 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from three sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15mm RS-S66-J15
192
Figure 6.18 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from two sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 25mm RS-S66-LR25
193
Figure 6.19 Theoretical and experimental torque - twist behaviour for
strengthened beam from two sides with a thin layer of
UHPFC 15mm RS-S66-LR15
193
Figure 6.20 Cracking torque for experimental and finite element study
(Group L)
195